42.25	Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
ROCHESTER HILLS	N	Master				
		File Number: 2020-0548	3			
File ID:	2020-0548	Type: Roads	Status:	To Council		
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date :	12/04/2020		
File Name:	closed portion of E removes it from wit	et resolution to decertify a recently ddington Blvd. This effectively thin the City Local Street System obtaining correct funds under Act	Final Action:			
	51, P.A. 1951, as a	amended.				
Title label:	Adoption of a street	resolution to decertify a recently closed p btaining correct funds under Act 51, P.A.		ard		
Title label: Notes:	Adoption of a street	resolution to decertify a recently closed p		ard		
	Adoption of a street	resolution to decertify a recently closed p				
Notes: Sponsors:	Adoption of a street for the purpose of o 12142020 Agenda	resolution to decertify a recently closed p	1951 as amended			
Notes: Sponsors:	Adoption of a street for the purpose of o 12142020 Agenda	resolution to decertify a recently closed p btaining correct funds under Act 51, P.A. Summary.pdf, Eddington Decert	1951 as amended Enactment Date:			
Notes: Sponsors: Attachments:	Adoption of a street for the purpose of o 12142020 Agenda	resolution to decertify a recently closed p btaining correct funds under Act 51, P.A. Summary.pdf, Eddington Decert	1951 as amended Enactment Date: Enactment Number:			

Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:					Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2020-0548

Title

Adoption of a street resolution to decertify a recently closed portion of Eddington Boulevard for the purpose of obtaining correct funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951 as amended

Body

Whereas, it is necessary to furnish information to the State of Michigan to place said street within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951 as amended.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,

1. At a regular City Council of Rochester Hills meeting held at City Hall on December 14, 2020, this resolution is

necessary to decertify a portion of Eddington Boulevard, as it is now closed to traffic.

2. Eddiington Boulevard's new termination point is 150 feet east of S. Rochester Road.

3. 150 feet of local roadway has been removed from the City of Rochester Hills road system.